

\
ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18242/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 26/11/2009 in WP No.3292/1992 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DELHI DEVT.AUTH.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LOW INCOME FRIENDS COOP.H.B.ST.LTD.&ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 13/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Iti Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Munjal,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Rakhi Ray,Adv.
Mr. Ankur Arora,Adv.

Mr. Brijender Chahar,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sarfroz A.Siddiqui,Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List tomorrow the 14th May, 2013.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master